BOX ASSIGNMENTS	5-19-99		4000	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
O3-31-1999 DO NOT OSE FOR TRADEMARKS					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER O.					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD 1. NAME OF CONVEY		1009	96332	<u>-</u> OF.	
1. Joseph R. MARTON		ssignons(s)).	2.		0
3.			4.		. 64 P
5. 6. 8. 5. 5. 6. 5. 6. 5. 6. 5. 6. 5. 6. 5. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: THE STANLEY WORKS					
ADDRESS: 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, Connecticut 06053					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
3. NATURE OF CONV			conice of same Assig	nment signed by differe	ant invantors is and
document)		recordation—multiple	copies of same Assig	iliment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F ⊠WHOLE	☐PART INTE	REST EXEC	. DATE: March 12, 199	99
☐CHANGE OF NA☐SECURITY	.ME □ACCUR/ □MERGE	ATE TRANSLATION R OTHER :			
EXECUTION DATE(S)			WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 12, 1999 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	□YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR
M. PM I. APP. NO.(3)) IVITT			IVI77	I I IIA A ETA I OLI
series code/serial	IVIπ	if not in item 1	D. FAILM NO(0)	10177	if not in item 1
	10111		5.1 A12M 199(0)	1917	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of	Party to Whom Corre	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	LVED:	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	Party to Whom Corre	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	LVED: TS = TOTAL	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	LVED: .TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W.	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	LVED: .TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Stroup NUE, N.W.	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	LVED: .TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Stroup NUE, N.W.	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 26	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND ST	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 HT CL	if not in item 1 espondence -3028 DES IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my kn	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 HT CL SIGNATURE. HOWLE AND BOOK AND B	if not in item 1 espondence -3028 DES IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81427	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND ST	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 HT CL SIGNATURE. HOWLE AND BOOK AND B	if not in item 1 espondence -3028 DES IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my kn	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 HT CL SIGNATURE. HOWLE AND BOOK AND B	if not in item 1 espondence -3028 DES IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of particular cover sheet, attachmen	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my kn	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 HT CL SIGNATURE. HOWLE AND BOOK AND B	if not in item 1 espondence -3028 DES IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 HT CL SIGNATURE. Iowledge and belief, tot. Signature	if not in item 1 espondence -3028 DES IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documer	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 HT CL SIGNATURE. HOWledge and belief, tot. Signature rufka	if not in item 1 espondence -3028 DES IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 259088 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my know the original document of the design o	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 HT CL SIGNATURE. Iowledge and belief, tot. Signature rufka TEL: (202)	if not in item 1 espondence -3028 DES IENT REF. he foregoing informa	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 259088 MATTER NO.

REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOSEPH R. MARTONE, of Bristol, Connecticut, have invented a certain improvement in Design for a UTILITY KNIFE, for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

WHEREAS, THE STANLEY WORKS, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut, and having its principal office and place of business at New Britain, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) and Dollar other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOSEPH are MARTONE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE STANLEY WORKS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the aforesaid application entitled UTILITY KNIFE to be filed in the United States Patent Office, preparatory to obtaining Design Patent of the United States therefor, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention of Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and said invention, application and Design Patent to be held and enjoyed by said THE STANLEY WORKS, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

> PATENT REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0767

held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said assignee and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed this 12 day of March

1999.

JOSEPH R. MARTONE

Mitness